in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Gloucester, in and for the County of Gloucester, and at the Court-House, in and for the City of Gloucester, and County of the same City, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Act of Parliament, passed in the fifth year of the reign of His present Majesty, chap. 61.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. or one other of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 24th day of June 1826, at the hour of Ten in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Worcester, in and for the County ot Worcester, and at the Court-House, in and for the City of Worcester, and County of the same City, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Act of Parliament, passed in the fifth year of the reign of His present Majesty, chap. 61.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. or one other of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 20th day of June 1826, at the hour of Ten in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Derby, in the County of Derby, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Act of Parliament, passed in the fifth year of the reign of His present Majesty, chap. 61.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. or one other of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 21st day of June 1826, at the hour of Nine in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Nottingham, in and for the County of Nottingham, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Act of Parliament, passed in the fifth year of the reign of His present Majesty, chap. 61.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. or one other of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 21st day of June 1826, at the hour of Two in the Atternoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Nottingham, in and for the Town of Nottingham, and County of the same Town, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Act of Parliament, passed in the fifth year of the reign of His present Majesty, chap. 61.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. or one other of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Reliet of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 24th day of June 1826, at the hour of Ten in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Lincoln, in and for the County of Lincoln, and hold a Court for the Reliet of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Act of Parliament, passed in the fifth year of the reign of His present Majesty, chap. 61.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. or one other of His Majesty's Com-

missioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 26th day of June 1826, at the hour of Ten in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Norwich, in and for the County of Norfolk, and at the Court-House, in and for the City of Norwich, in the County of the same City, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statutes.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. or one other of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 28th day of June 1826, at the hour of Ten in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Bury St. Edmunds, in the County of Suffolk, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statutes.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. or one other of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 26th day of June 1826, at the hour of Ten in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Hereford, in and for the County of Hereford, and at the Court-House, in and for the City of Hereford, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statutes.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. or one other of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 28th day of June 1826, at the hour of Ten in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Monmouth, in the County of Monmouth, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statutes.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. or one other of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 30th day of June 1826, at the hour of Ten in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, in the City of Bristol, in the County of the same City, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statutes.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. or one other of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 27th day of June 1826, at the hour of half past Nine in the Morning precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Wakefield, in the West Riding of the County of York, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statutes.

- OFFICE OF THE COURT FOR RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS, No. 33, Lincoln's, Inn-Fields.
- PETITION of an INSOLVENT DEBTOR, to be heard at the Court, in Portugal-Street, Lincoln's-Inn-Fields, Middlesex, on Tuesday the 27th day of June 1826, at Nine o'Clock in the Forenoon (by Adjournment from Friday the 9th day of June 1826).

Gloag, Joseph, formerly of Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, Chemist, &c. afterwards of Bishepsgate-Street, London,

D 2